



\$~53 to 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5275/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20155/2024**

UMA MAWANDIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

ANIL KUMAR SADHRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Bhatia, Adv.
through V.C.

+ **CRL.M.C. 5403/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20690/2024**

UMA MAWANDIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

SARITA SADHRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Bhatia, Adv.
through V.C.

+ **CRL.M.C. 5488/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20980/2024**

UMA MAWANDIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

RICHEL SADHRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Bhatia, Adv.
through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

1. The learned counsel for respondent requests for an



adjournment.

2. At his request, list on 02.12.2024.
3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024
"SK"