



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5275/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20155/2024**

UMA MAWANDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tushar Gupta, Mr. Rahul Jain, Mr. Sumit Kr. Mishra and Mr. Parinay Gupta, Advocates.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ANIL KUMAR SADH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Bhatia, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
19.02.2025

%

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 23.07.2025.

Interim orders, if any, continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ab