



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5275/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20155/2024 STAY**
UMA MAWANDIA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Uday Kumar and Ms. Manjari
Dhooper, Advs.

versus

ANIL KUMAR SADH
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 20.05.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

gs